i

 SPRING 2018

b

'i:'
L 1
£

..,..., : e
nEZ
HOE
#S
©) =
=2

o

A\ /M




I
2.8

&
.=

o

K
O
=

>
Z
=
=
o)
O
=
)
o)
[=a]

Contents

O6 WOMEN’S

08 Spring Outdoor

22 Garden

26  Winter Qutdoor

38 Work
42 Hunt

48 MEN’S

48 Spring Outdoor

54 Garden

56 Winter Qutdoor

04 Work
/6  Hunt

90 KIDS



ook § - & 0

Al ] i! 3 J_;:- ' ];...9; %
TR a - ) L ;.

L ;‘;‘1‘;{ g ﬁ ey . ‘h b

: PR L ;&

._’:n‘h,-;‘ 3 | A b , :;‘,“3 1

T R ts, L8

":.'.1 & '.~ ; j ‘ 5 : ol
i T A
| o2

St

::; "‘_\__;-. - e :

o RER T
oo 3

Ay y wg The Original Muck Boot Company began in 1999 with the sole purpose

3 ““' - % L i . - 5 =

"ﬁ o T e of enabling consumers to live an active, outdoor lifestyle, undeterred by

r _"__{ joe 'h.‘.;_' the elements. With this in mind we’ve built the most comfortable, high

4 ’ ':'. » performance footwear on the market for use in any messy and tough

P‘ « v 2 } conditions.

. W ' '- '.I‘

{' 'j *.: We make premium products born from necessity, not luxury. Every boot
1. in the line keeps you in your comfort zone with 100% waterproof quality.
LN .

L

e o , - As one of the fastest growing lines in the waterproof footwear market

® we are dedicated to life outdoors, and to helping you prepare for your

next great journey.

" & ‘e " .

* Waterproof, weatherproof, whatever-proof. We put proof in every pair.
.

’.J‘ g" |

-—‘w

-

W
L]



TEMPERATURE RATINGS

2R AR AR AR AR

COMFORT RANGE COMFORT RANGE COMFORT RANGE COMFORT RANGE COMFORT RANGE
-60°F/-50°C__30°F/-1°C -40°F/-40°C__40°F/4°C -20°F/-30°C__50°F/10°C SuB FREEZING__65°F/18°C 40°F/4°C__95°F/35°C

& N W T8 @

IDENTIFICATION ICONS

100% WATERPROOF - All of our boots are built to be 100% waterproof

SCENT MASKING - Added treatment on lining material that blocks
odor to reduce the zone of detection

SNAKE PROOF - Tough, thick exterior to protect from snake bites

SLIP RESISTANT - Our slip-resistant outsoles are made from an
exclusive rubber compound that grips the floor
surface creating sure footing

OIL RESISTANT - Honeywell RDR® rubber will outwear standard
rubber boots in solvents, caustics, hydrocarbons,
oils, fats & acid

FLEECE - Insulating, lightweight, and soft polyester fabric
that offers warmth and comfort

XPRESSCOOL™ - Anti-microbial evaporative cooling liner

AIRMESH - Breathable sandwich-fabric lining that improves
air circulation and adds comfort

PK MESH - Breathable single-layer lining to improve
air circulation

STEEL TOE - Boots are tested to meet ASTM F2413-11 M/75 C/75

COMPOSITE TOE - A lighter toe with non-metal hardware.
Boots are tested to meet ASTM F2413-11 M/75 C/75

CO0PDOPA®BDCS




XPRESSCOOL™ TECHNOLOGY
ONE LINER. THREE SEASONS.

STAY DRY AND COOL
FROM THE INSIDE OUT

XpressCool”

* Year-round comfort
» Evaporative Cooling Liner

THREE FUNCTIONS

@ wick © DRY © cooL

As your foot sweats, The XpressCool™ lining This creates a cooling

the XpressCool™ spreads the moisture, effect-keeping your

lining pulls moisture allowing it to evaporate feet comfortable and

away from your skin. much faster. dry in warm weather.
PLUS: ANTIMICROBIAL PROTECTION e
XpressCool™ lining also contains antimicrobial properties,

which protect against bacteria,fungus and other microorganisms. XPRESSCOOL™



NEW WOMEN'S BERGEN RAIN BOOTS







WOMEN'S SPRING OUTDOOR

-




WANDERER NEW

Performance Footwear

SANDAL

From hiking trails to city walks, the Muck Wanderer sandal can handle any adventure. Waterproof, neoprene-
lined full grain leather uppers offer superior fit and feel. The quick-draw bungee lacing system allows for
added adjustability. The dual-density midsole, ultra-soft leather footbed, and rugged outsole offer comfort
and performance in every step.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof Materials
Neoprene Lining

Bungee Lacing System for
Easy Adjustability

Leather Foootbed

Dual Density EVA Midsole for
added comfort

Rugged Outsole
SIZES: 5-1
BOXED: 12 Pairs Per Case

WWS-100 Gray/Teal

40°F/4°C__95°F/35°C

&

WWS-900 Tan/Pink

FLIP - FLOP

Designed to help you get in the sunshine state of mind, this 100% waterproof, versatile flip-flop comes with
a dual-density midsole and ultra-soft leather footbed to keep your feet happy everywhere you go. Whether
you're strolling around town or exploring the outdoors, the full-grain leather straps with neoprene lining and
rugged outsole ensure all-day comfort and performance.

FEATURES: 100% Waterproof Materials
Neoprene Lining
Leather Footbed

Dual Density EVA Midsole for
Added Comfort

Rugged Outsole
SIZES: 5-11
BOXED: 12 Pairs Per Case

WWF-100 Gray/Teal

COMFORT RANGE
40°F/4°C_95°F/35°C

AR ®
&

WWF-800 Tan/Pink

WOMEN’S SPRING OUTDOOR




10

BERGEN TECHNOLOGY

Neoprene isn’t just for waterproof and
warmth, it also provides COMFORT.
We’ve built in a 6mm neoprene footbed
to offer superior underfoot comfort and
no-fuss easy on/off.

GUSSET
EXTENDED FIT
(TALL)

GLOSSY
FINISH

6mm BUILT-IN
CONST':-‘L‘JIgl:gz NEOPRENE INSERT
FOR COMFORT

CANVAS LINING

. SRA
SLIP-RESISTANT
OUTSOLE

ANKLE

TALL MID




BERGEN NEW

Lightweight Rain Boot

Style meets function in this classic rubber rain boot. Available in a range of colors and heights, the Bergen
keeps feet dry and comfortable with waterproof construction and a built-in neoprene footbed. Canvas lining
and a sleek glossy finish help make this the ideal boot during rainy and challenging weather conditions,
especially in warmer seasons and climates.

TALL

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
6mm Built-in Neoprene for Comfort

Glossy Finish
Friction Construction/Canvas Lining
SRA Slip-Resistant
Gusset for Extended Fit
SIZES: 5-11
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

A f.N
COMFORT RANGE
40°F/4°C_95°F/35°C

2

WBT-000 Black

dddd

WBT-200 Blue WBT-600 Red WBT-500 Purple WBT-2D0G Blue/Pink

WOMEN’S SPRING OUTDOOR n




BERGEN NEW

Lightweight Rain Boot

Style meets function in this classic rubber rain boot. Available in a range of colors and heights, the Bergen
keeps feet dry and comfortable with waterproof construction and a built-in neoprene footbed. Canvas lining
and a sleek glossy finish help make this the ideal boot during rainy and challenging weather conditions,
especially in warmer seasons and climates.

MID

1 FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
b 6mm Built-in Neoprene for Comfort
Glossy Finish
Friction Construction/Canvas Lining
SRA Slip-Resistant
SIZES: 5-11
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case
40°F/4°C_05F/35°C
&

WBM-000 Black

¥ |

WBM-300 Green WBM-400 Pink

K II'
)/\-fx\ Y |
S =T X d":./J -'}1
- X |
- i S
\--. — '
WBM-600 Red WBM-800 Yellow

12




BERGEN NEW

Lightweight Rain Boot

ANKLE

FEATURES :

SIZES :
BOXED :

100% Waterproof
B6mm Built-in Neoprene for Comfort

Glossy Finish

Friction Construction/Canvas Lining
SRA Slip-Resistant

5-11

4 Pairs Per Case

AR
COMFORT RANGE
40°F/4°C_95°F/35°C

s

WBA-000 Black

WBA-200 Blue WBA-300 Green

e
f
ff}..-o-'-"ll' %
\ 7 . J/
N
i ’.H 1.' '
"r : 1--—-
e TR =
WBA-500 Purple WBA-800 Yellow

WOMEN’S SPRING OUTDOOR




CAMBRIDGE

Versatile, Premium Rain Boot

Style meets comfort in the new Cambridge boot that brings a modern look to our classic outdoor range.
Our exclusive slip-resistant compound will keep you safe on wet surfaces while the XpressCool™ liner offers

sweat-activated cooling on the go.

TALL '

WCC-000 Black

FEATURES :

SIZES :
BOXED :

100% Waterproof
3mm Neoprene Bootie

EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
Extended Rubber Coverage
SRA Slip-Resistant
XpressCool™ Lining

5-11

4 Pairs Per Case

AR
COMFORT RANGE
40°F/4°C_95°F/35°C

&

o

WCC-1STR Gray/Blue Stripe WCC-2STR Navy/White Stripe

o o

WCC-7STR Gray/Coral Stripe

14

WCC-86ANC

Navy/Red Anchors




Cambridge Tall Navy/White Stripe

Al il

WCM-000 Black WCM-1ANC Gray/Blue Anchors WCM-2STR Navy/White Stripe

o ol

WCA-000 Black WCA-7STR Gray/Coral Stripe WCA-2STR Navy/White Stripe

MID

ANKLE

WOMEN’S SPRING OUTDOOR 15




Tremont Wellie Tall Navy




TREMONT WELLIE

Classic Performance

This boot delivers a stylish look that is exceptionally easy to maintain and clean. The interior uses a 4mm
neoprene waterproof bootie combined with a fleece lining to keep your toes cozy. The shock absorbing

footbed uses a dual-density EVA insole with gel insert for additional comfort. The low heel makes these
boots easy to walk on uneven streets and sidewalks while providing slip resistance with every step.

TALL

MID

FEATURES :

SIZES :
BOXED :

100% Waterproof
4mm Neoprene Bootie

Warm Fleece Lining
Low Heel

Dual Density EVA Insole with Gel
Cushion Insert

Matte Finish

Extended Rubber Coverage
5-1

4 Pairs Per Case

3

TWT-000 Black

TWT-200 Navy TWT-300 Forest Green TWT-01M Black Meadows

TWM-000 Black TWM-300 Forest Green

WOMEN’S SPRING OUTDOOR

TWT-20M Navy Meadows

TWM-01M Black Meadows




Tremont Supreme Bark/Brass

TREMONT SUPREME

Classic Performance

The Tremont Supreme elevates this already sophisticated style. We added a knitted upper and metal logo
while maintaining the -20 degree temperature rating with a 4mm neoprene bootie and fleece lining.

FEATURES: 100% Waterproof
4mm Neoprene Bootie
Warm Fleece Lining
Matte Finish
Extended Rubber Coverage
Dual Density EVA Insole with Gel Insert
Low Heel
Treated with Durable Water Repellent
SIZES: 5-11
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

&7

WTST-000 Black/Gunmetal WTST-900 Bark/Brass

18




PACY I

All-Conditions Boot

A perfect choice when riding season turns cool. The Pacy |l offers excellent protection and a tall, slimming
look. Built on a true women'’s last, the boot’s opening allows for riding pants and jeans to be worn
comfortably inside the boot. This updated version has a new heel kick and slimmer profile. The etc® sockliner
reduces friction under foot and the 5mm neoprene waterproof bootie guarantees comfort down to below-
zero temperatures.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie

Women’s Last
Warm Fleece Lining
Achilles Reinforcement
Gripping Horizontal Tread Outsole Pattern
etc® Sockliner
Heel Kick
SIZES: 5-11
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

'z

PCY-000 Black/Black PCY-900 Chocolate

WOMEN’S SPRING OUTDOOR

19




HALE

Multi-Season Boot

Our most popular women'’s boot for any season. Lightweight with breathable mesh lining and a self-cleaning
ribbed outsole makes this boot a must-have.

FEATURES: 100% Waterproof
4mm Neoprene Bootie
Breathable PK Mesh Lining

Pull-On Tab
Easy On-Off
Self-Cleaning Ribbed Outsole
SIZES: 5-11
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

COMFORT RANGE
SuB FREEZING__65°F/18°C

AR o
Vv

HAW-404 Black/Hot Pink

HAW 500 Black/Purple HAW-300 Black/Jade HAW-0PLD Black/Gray Plaid

HAW-5LD HAW-4RAP HAW-MSMG HAW-HTLF
Black/Purple Plaid Brown/Pink Realtree APC® Black/Muddy Girl® Camo Brown/Hot Leaf® Camo

20




Hale Brown/Pink Realtree APC®

WOMEN’S SPRING OUTDOOR




22

WO

MEN’S GARDEN

r_-!_.

B e B e = S S S R

Muckster Il Ankle Black/Pink




MUCKSTER I

Leave’ Em By The Back Door

Stay dry and comfortable in the Muckster Il collection, ideal for any chore or task. These classics offer high
traction rubber outsoles for better contact with wet surfaces and are designed to shed debris easily. Whether
you are in the garden, running errands, or walking the dog, you'll enjoy these easy-on/easy-off staples for
every household.

NEW
CLOG

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof

4mm Neoprene
Breathable Airmesh Lining

Comfort Topline
High Traction Rubber
Self-Cleaning Outsole
SIZES: 5-1
BOXED : 6 Pairs Per Case

COMFORT RANGE
SuB FREEZING__65°F/18°C

v

WMC-500 Black/Purple

WMC-300 Moss

LOW

M2LW-500 Black/Purple

M2LW-000 Black M2LW-300 Green M2LW-400 Black/Pink

WOMEN'S GARDEN 23




MUCKSTER Il

Muckster Il Mid Green/Floral Print

ANKLE

M2AW-000 Black

FEATURES :

SIZES :
BOXED :

100% Waterproof

4mm Neoprene Bootie
Breathable Airmesh Lining

Women’s Last

Self-Cleaning Outsole
High Traction Rubber Outsole

5-1
4 Pairs Per Case

R

COMFORT RANGE
SuB FREEZING__65°F/18°C

v

0

P
&

MAWZR2-300 Green M2AW-400 Black/Pink

24

M2AW-500 Black/Purple




MUCKSTER I

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof

4mm Neoprene Bootie
Breathable Airmesh Lining

Comfort Topline
Women'’s Last
Rolls Down to Ankle Height
Self-Cleaning Outsole
High Traction Rubber Outsole
SIZES: 5-11
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

e 0o
COMFORT RANGE
SuB FREEZING__65°F/18°C
FLORAL PRINT LINING \E@'//

Purple and Green Mids

MID

NEW NEW

WM2-4R0S Orange/Rose Print WMZ2-1R0S Black/Charcoal/Rose Print

WM2-000 Black/Charcoal WM2-333T Green/Floral Print WM2-400 Black/Pink WM2-500 Purple/Floral Print

WOMEN'S GARDEN 25




WOMEN'S WINTER OUTDOOR

/

/

Arctic Ice Tall Black/Hot Pink



ARCTIC ICE

Extreme-Conditions Sport Boot

Featuring an 8mm neoprene bootie with fleece lining wrapped in layers of soft rubber so e -
your feet will stay warm and dry in the most extreme conditions. The EVA midsole offers \j;bfﬂ ‘
added underfoot comfort with a Vibram Arctic Grip outsole with Icetrek for confidence on S

-
the iciest surfaces. Anc{;%_ 2
- GRIF“
i mmm

i

TALL

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
8mm Neoprene Bootie (5mm Mid)
Warm Fleece Lining
Extended Rubber Coverage
Rugged Spandura® Upper
Comfort Insole
Vibram Arctic Grip Outsole & Vibram Icetrek
Women’s Last
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
SIZES: 5-11
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

AR

AS2TV-400 Black/Hot Pink

AS2TV-500 Black/Purple AS2TV-600 Black/Windsor Wine
MID

AS2MV-404 Black/Hot Pink AS2MV-300 Black/Teal AS2MV-600 Black/Windsor Wine

WOMEN'S WINTER OUTDOOR 27




ARCTIC SPORT Il

Extreme-Conditions Sport Boot

Designed for some of the coldest conditions, the Arctic Sport Il works great in nearly every environment.
These fun, sporty colors make them perfect for trekking in the back woods but also for enjoying the great

outdoors.

TALL FEATURES : 100% Waterproof

5mm Neoprene Bootie
Warm Fleece Lining

Extended Rubber Coverage
Rugged Outsole
Women'’s Last
Comfort Insole
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
SIZES: 5-11
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

CWZRT§GE o @
-AOKO“C_?“’C

AS2T-000 Black

adad

AS2T-301 Total Eclipse/Spruce AS2T-400 Black/Pink AS2T-500 Acai Purple AS2T-MSMG Black/Muddy Girl*

28




ARCTIC SPORT I

Extreme-Conditions Sport Boot

MID FEATURES : 100% Waterproof

5mm Neoprene Bootie
Warm Fleece Lining

Extended Rubber Exterior
Rugged Outsole

Women’s Last
Comfort Insole

EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
SIZES: 5-11
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

-40§owcf4o/=/m=c

AS2M-000 Black

a2 A

AS2M-200 Navy/Teal AS2M-400 Black/Pink AS2M-502 Black/Parachute Purple

s 2!

AS2M-501 Black/Phlox Purple AS2M-900 Brown/Cordovan AS2M-HTLF Brown/Hot Leaf” Camo AS2M-MSMG Black/Muddy Girl®

WOMEN'S WINTER OUTDOOR 29




y




ARCTIC APRES

Fashionable Winter Boot

The Arctic Aprés Lace Tall offers warmth, style and extra coverage that women need to commute through
mounds of snow or to play with the kids outdoors. The premium leather upper, faux fur top line, style, and
function makes this quite possibly the best looking boot in the house.

TALL LACE

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie
Premium waterproof leather upper
Warm Fleece Lining
Cozy Faux Fur Trim
Women'’s Last
Rugged Outsole for Traction
Slip on Gusset Construction
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort

SIZES: 5-11
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

&

WALT-000 Black/Charcoal

WALT-201 Otter/Dark Navy WALT-100 Gray/Wine

WOMEN'S WINTER OUTDOOR 31
GGG



ARCTIC APRES LACE

Versitile Winter Boot

The Arctic Aprés Lace Mid is the ideal blend of function and fashion. Waterproof design, warm fleece lining,
slip-resistant sole, and sleek premium leather make these boots perfect for shoveling the driveway or relaxing
at the ski lodge.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie

MID LACE

Premium waterproof leather upper
Rugged Outsole for Traction
Warm Fleece Lining
Cozy Faux Fur Trim
Women'’s Last
Slip-on Gusset Construction
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
SIZES: 5-11
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

&7

WALM-000 Black/Charcoal

WALM-201 Otter/Dark Navy WALM-600 Chocolate/Cordovan

ARCTIC SLIP-ON SUPREME

Fashionable Winter Boot

The Arctic Apres Supreme brings a level of sophistication to this warm and cozy boot. We added a knitted
upper and a buckle detail while maintaining the warm comfort of a 5mm of neoprene bootie, faux fur top line,
and fleece lining. The EVA midsole and rugged outsole makes this the perfect winter boot.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie
Warm Fleece Lining
Cozy Faux Fur Trim
Women’s Last
Rugged Outsole for Traction
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort

Knit Material Treated with
Durable-Water Repellent

SIZES: 5-11
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

COMFORT RANGE
-20°F/-30°C__50°F/10°C

AP8S-000 Black AP8S-900 Brown %m%
& 0w

32




ARCTIC APRES SLIP-ON

Casual Winter Boot

With an 8-inch height for easy-on, easy-off convenience, and a cuffed-fur collar, the Arctic Aprés Slip-on is
the perfect casual boot to keep you warm, dry, and stylish all winter at the office, around the house, or to
and from the slopes.

TALL

WAT-201 Otter/Total Eclipse WAT-000 Black/Charcoal Gray

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
ANKLE 5mm Neoprene Bootie

Warm Fleece Lining
Cozy Faux Fur Trim
Women’s Last
Rugged Outsole for Traction
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
SIZES: 5-11
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

&

AP8-201 Otter/Navy/Fog

W otB ol

AP8-000 Black/Charcoal AP8-300 Black/Shaded Spruce  AP8-500 Black/Parachute Purple AP8-900 French Roast/Cordovan

WOMEN'S WINTER OUTDOOR 33




Arctic Adventure Black Quilt




ARCTIC ADVENTURE

Performance Winter Boot

The Arctic Adventure is the perfect companion in cold weather. The fleece lining keeps toes warm and dry
during any outdoor activity, and the lightweight EVA midsole and rubber outsole are a perfect combination
of comfort and traction.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie
Tall Slimming Look
Warm Fleece Lining
Light Gripping Rubber Outsole
Achilles Reinforcement
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort

SIZES: 5-11
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

&

WAA-000 Black

ddd

WAA-404 Black/Hot Pink WAA-800 Black/Maroon WAA-500 Black/Purple

A4

AAG-600 Black Quilt WAA-1CIR Black/Gray/Spruce/Spiral WAA-SWL Swirl WAA-4PLD Black/Pink Plaid

WOMEN'S WINTER OUTDOOR 35




Arctic Weekend Black/Gray/Spruce/Spiral



ARCTIC WEEKEND

All-Purpose Winter Boot

The Arctic Weekend is the perfect companion in cold weather. The fleece lining keeps toes warm
and dry during any outdoor activity, and the lightweight EVA midsole and rubber outsole are a
perfect combination of comfort and traction.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie
Warm Fleece Lining
Light Gripping Rubber Outsole
Achilles Reinforcement
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
SIZES: 5-11
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

&7

WAW-000 Black

WAW-300 Black/Shaded Spruce WAW-404 Black/Hot Pink WAW-600 Black/Macroon WAW-500 Black/Purple

AQW-000 Black Quilt WAW-0CIR Black/White/Spiral WAW-SWL Swirl WAW-1CIR Black/Gray/Spruce/Spiral

WOMEN'S WINTER OUTDOOR 37




38

WOMEN’S WORK

v

Chore Tall & Mid Black




CHORE

Classic Work Boot, Redefined

Our iconic Chore boot, built specifically for women, now comes in extended fit with a full gusset to ensure dry
feet all day long. This new version is adjustable and slim, lined with breathable airmesh for the all day comfort
and performance you expect from Muck.

NEW
TALL GUSSET

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie
Breathable Airmesh Lining
; True Women’s Last
Gusset for Extended Fit (Tall Gusset)
Rugged Outsole Design
SIZES: 5-11
: BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case
SIS AR
w SSrORTRANSE o @
- 2

WCXF-000 Black WCXF-333T Moss

MID

WCHT-000 Black WCHM-000 Black

WOMEN'S WORK 39
IS



BLAZE NEW

Work Boot

Built on a true women'’s last for optimal fit, the Blaze is a stylish performance boot for the most challenging
work conditions. The neoprene bootie is lined with breathable air-mesh for comfort and seasonal versatility,
while the extra layers of rubber coverage ensure protection during long hours on the farm. This boot also
features a steel shank for added stability and a self-cleaning outsole for easy maintenance.

WZT-404 Black/Pink

FEATURES :

SIZES :
BOXED :

100% Waterproof

5mm Neoprene Bootie

Breathable Airmesh Lining

Steel Shank

Extended Triple Layer Rubber Coverage
Durable Self-Cleaning Outsole
Women’s Last

5-11

4 Pairs Per Case

N7

WZT-500 Black/Purple

40

WZT-333T Moss




BLAZE NEW

Work Boot

MID

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie
Breathable Airmesh Lining
Steel Shank
Extended Triple Layer Rubber Coverage
Durable Self-Cleaning Outsole
Women’s Last
SIZES: 5-11
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

N7

WZM-404 Black/Pink

WZM-500 Black/Purple WZM-333T Moss

WOMEN'S WORK 4
IS



WOMEN S HUNT

Woody PK Bark/Realtree APG®/Hot Pink




WO0OO0DY PK

Versatile Hunting Boot

A performance hunting boot designed for women. Our top seller that is offered in a warm weather or a

cold conditions package.

WARM WEATHER

WWPK-RAPG Bark/Realtree APG"/Hot Pink

COLD WEATHER

WWPK-MOBU Bark/Mossy Qak Break-Up®

WDW-4RTX Bark/Realtree APG®/Hot Pink

WOMEN'S HUNT

FEATURES :

SIZES :
BOXED :

100% Waterproof

4mm Neoprene Bootie
Breathable PK Mesh Lining
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
MS2 Molded Bobbed Outsole
5-11

4 Pairs Per Case

SUB FREEZING_65°F/18°C

N7/

FEATURES :

SIZES :
BOXED :

100% Waterproof

4mm Neoprene Bootie

Warm Fleece Lining

EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
MS2 Molded Bobbed Outsole
5-11

4 Pairs Per Case

&

43




WETLAND

Premium Field Boot

All the same great features as the Men’s Wetland but built on a women’s last for a slimmer fit. Rubber calf
high exterior protects ankles from sticks, rocks and scratches while the MS-1 outsole is an excellent performer
in mud and snow.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie
Breathable Airmesh Lining
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
MS2 Molded Bobbed Outsole
Comfort Topline
SIZES: 6-11
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

&

WMT-898K Bark

PR T - .

Wetland Bark

44




PURSUIT STEALTH

All-Terrain Hunting Boot

A performance hunting boot with all the features of our men’s Pursuit Stealth but with an added splash of
pink. Fleece lining is designed to keep toes warm even in the coldest conditions down to -20°. The angled
topline and flexible notches allow for more freedom of movement when crouching or walking. The etc®
sockliner reduces heat build-up and adds extra comfort. The outsole is a cross platform pattern for stability

and grip.

WPS-RTX4 Realtree XTRA'/Pink

W0OODY MAX

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie
Spandura® Upper
Warm Fleece Lining
etc® Sockliner
Optimal Flex Points
SIZES: 5-11
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

AR
COMFORT RANGE
-20°F/-30°C__50°F/10°C

Y

Cold-Conditions Hunting Boot

Built just like the men’s Woody Max, yet is made with a true women'’s last for a slimmer fit. This warm boot
has kept hunters warm for over a decade with a 5mm neoprene waterproof bootie and fleece liner with the

added 2mm thermal foam under foot. It’s a proven combination at frigid temperatures embraced by hunters

on the stand and in the blind.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie
Warm Fleece Lining
2mm Thermal Foam Under the Footbed
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
MS2 Bobbed Molded Outsole
Comfort Topline
SIZES: 6-11
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

-40{(;0@_4;/:/4@

WDW-MOBU Mossy Oak Break-Up®

WOMEN'S HUNT

45




46

L J__-‘ '.

GWG Arctic Hunter/Mossy Oak Break-Up®/Teal




GIRLS WITH GUNS ARCTIC HUNTER

Extreme-Conditions Hunting Boot

The Girls with Guns Arctic Hunter is built to provide elite performance on tough terrain. With an outsole
designed for enhanced traction and an insulation package to keep feet warm down to -40°F, this boot
delivers the ultimate in field comfort.

‘CWOH FEATURES: 100% Waterproof

GIRLSIGUNS.. 5mm Neoprene Bootie
Warm Fleece Lining

Extended Rubber Coverage
Full Mossy Oak Break-Up® Country Camo
Girls with Guns Logo
Comfort Insole
Slip-Resistant Rugged Outsole
Women’s Last
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
SIZES: 5-11
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

-40&«)@_4’;}/@@

TALL MID
AHT-MOCT Mossy Oak Break-Up®/Teal AHM-MOCT Mossy Oak Break-Up“/Teal

ARCTIC HUNTER

Extreme-Conditions Hunting Boot

Built for rugged performance over tough terrain. With an outsole designed for solid traction, and an insulation
package rated to -40°. Full camo, a slimmer design and a custom women'’s fit, you're perfectly poised to stay
on the move or out of sight.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie
Warm Fleece Lining
Extended Rubber Coverage
Comfort Insole
Rugged Outsole Design
Women’s Last
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
SIZES: 5-11
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

C Cﬁ RT §e E o @
AOKOCJ;’O/;/MC

TALL MID
AHT-4RTAP Bark/Realtree XTRA®/Phlox Pink AHM-4RTAP Bark/Realtree XTRA®/Phlox Pink

WOMEN'S HUNT 47




MEN'S SPRING OUTDOOR




WANDERER NEW

Performance Footwear

SANDAL

From hiking trails to city walks, the Muck Wanderer sandal can handle any adventure. Waterproof, neoprene-
lined full grain leather uppers offer superior fit and feel. The quick-draw bungee lacing system allows for
added adjustability. The dual-density midsole, ultra-soft leather footbed, and rugged outsole offer comfort
and performance in every step.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof Materials
Neoprene Lining

Bungee Lacing System for
Easy Adjustability

Leather Foootbed

Dual Density EVA Midsole for
Added Comfort

Rugged Outsole
SIZES: 5-11
BOXED: 12 Pairs Per Case

COMFORT RANGE
40°F/4°C_95°F/35°C

&

MWS-100 Gray/Blue

AR &

MWS-900 Brown/Orange
FLIP - FLOP

Designed to help you get in the sunshine state of mind, this 100% waterproof, versatile flip-flop comes
with a dual-density midsole and ultra-soft leather footbed to keep your feet happy everywhere you go.
Whether you're strolling around town or exploring the outdoors, the full-grain leather straps with neoprene
lining and rugged outsole ensure all-day comfort and performance.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof Materials
Neoprene Lining

Leather Footbed

Dual Density EVA Midsole for
Added Comfort

Rugged Outsole
SIZES: 5-11
BOXED: 12 Pairs Per Case

MWF-100 Gray/Blue

COMFORT RANGE
40°F/4°C_95°F/35°C

AR S
&

MWF-900 Brown/Orange

MEN'S SPRING OUTDOOR

49




BERGEN NEW

Lightweight Rain Boot

Style meets function in this classic rubber rain boot. Available in a choice of colors and heights, the
Bergen keeps feet dry and comfortable with waterproof construction and a built-in neoprene footbed.
Canvas lining and a sleek matte finish help make this the ideal boot during rainy and challenging weather
conditions, especially in warmer seasons and climates.

MID

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
6mm Neoprene Footbed for Comfort

Matte Finish
Friction Construction/Canvas Lining
SRA Slip-Resistant
Slim Last
SIZES: 7-15
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

COMFORT RANGE
sus FREEZING ‘55 F/18°C

MBG-000 Black

MBG-300 Moss

ANKLE

MBA-000 Black MBA-300 Moss



EXCURSION PRO

Versatile Footwear

Extremely easy to slip-on and off, these boots feature Muck’s XpressCool™ lining and etc® sockliner
technology that minimizes heat by reducing friction. These boots are a nice casual look in all types
of messy conditions.

MID

LOW

FRMC-000 Black/Gunmetal

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
4mm Neoprene Bootie

XpressCool™ Lining
etc® Sockliner
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
SIZES: 7-15
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

AR
COMFORT RANGE
40°F/4°C__95°F/35°C

&

FRMC-900 Bark/Otter

FRLC-000 Black/Gunmetal FRLC-900 Bark/Otter

MEN'S SPRING OUTDOOR

51




EDGEWATER I

Multi-Purpose Boot

The Edgewater Il offers an angled topline for a more comfortable fit around the calf while the extended
rubber upper offers additional protection. A best seller for it’s versatility on any occasion.

TALL

52

EW2-000 Black

EW2-333T Moss

FEATURES :

MENS SIZES:
WOMENS SIZES:
TALL BOXED:
MID BOXED:

100% Waterproof

5mm Neoprene Bootie
Breathable Airmesh Lining
Angled Topline

Achilles Reinforcement
Waffle High Traction Outsole
5 - 15 (Tall and Mid Styles)
6-13, UNISEX (Tall Only)

4 Pairs Per Case

6 Pairs Per Case

COMFORT RANGE
sus FREEZING 55 FN8°C

EW2-900 Brown




Edgewater Il Tall Black

MID

EW2M-000 Black EW2M-333T Moss EW2M-900 Brown

MEN’'S SPRING OUTDOOR 53
S —



MEN’S GARDEN

Muckster Il Ankle Bark/Otter




MUCKSTER I

Leave ‘em by the Back Door

Stay dry and comfortable in the Muckster Il collection, ideal for any chore or task. These classics offer
high traction rubber outsoles for better contact with wet surfaces and are designed to shed debris easily.
Whether you are in the garden, running errands, or walking the dog, you'll enjoy these easy-on/easy-off
staple for every household.

NEW
CLOG

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
4mm Neoprene

Breathable Airmesh Lining
Comfort Topline
High Traction Rubber Outsole
MENS SIZES: 7-15
BOXED : 6 Pairs Per Case

COMFORT RANGE
sus FREEZING 65 F/18°C

MMC-300 Moss

LOW

M2L-000 Black/Black M2L-300 Moss/Green M2L-900 Bark,/Otter M2L-RTX Realtree XTRA®

ANKLE

M2A-000 Black/Black M2A-300 Moss/Green M2A-900 Bark/Otter M2A-RTX Realtree XTRA®

MEN’S GARDEN 55




56

MEN'S WINTER OUTDOOR

. e

Arctic Ice Tall Black



ARCTIC ICE

Stylish Premium Boot

feet will stay warm and dry in the most extreme conditions. The EVA midsole offers added
underfoot comfort with a Vibram Arctic Grip outsole with Icetrek for confidence on the iciest X

surfaces. _ARCTIC.
GRIF*

Featuring an 8mm neoprene bootie with fleece lining wrapped in layers of soft rubber so your . -
it
st

TALL

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
8mm Neoprene Bootie (5mm Mid)
Warm Fleece Lining
Extended Rubber Coverage
Comfort Insole
Vibram Arctic Grip Outsole & Vibram Icetrek
Rugged Spandura® Upper
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
SIZES: 7-15
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

W

AVTV-000 Black

MID

AVMV-000 Black AVMV-300 Brown

MEN'S WINTER OUTDOOR 57
IS



ARCTIC OUTPOST

Stylish Premium Boot

Developed with versatility in mind, the Arctic Outpost delivers all the protection and comfort that the
Muck brand is known for in a clean sophisticated look that makes it perfect to wear for both work and play.

Featuring full waterproof protection, multi-directional outsole tread, and a combination of a 5mm neoprene
bootie and fleece lining.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie
Warm Fleece Lining
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
Multi-Directional Outsole
SIZES: 7-15
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

AR

COMFORT RANGE
-60°F/-50°C__30°F/-1°C

AOT-000 Black

AOT-900 Brown

MID

AOM-000 Black AOM-900 Brown

58




ARCTIC SPORT

High Performance Winter Boot

This premium winter boot will keep feet warm to -40° in deep snow or slush. The Arctic Sport has been in the
line for nearly a decade and is a proven favorite.

TALL

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie
Comfort Topline
Warm Fleece Lining
2mm Thermal Foam Under the Footbed
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
MS-1 Molded Outsole
MENS SIZES: 5-15
WOMENS SIZES: 6 - 13, Unisex
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

.40§0wC7?nC

ASP-000A Black

ASM-000A Black

MEN'S WINTER OUTDOOR 59




60

I .
e o | AL
FT- 'f__ I g ey . : )
byt S = = - g
- VR s - —
e Py o o T ey ‘ exiad
<k L3 e : < h
aiae T o - 3
L corei o - & e w o
¥ - it o oy
o 4 e - ng S S T

e

Arctic Outpost Lace Brown/Black




ARCTIC OUTPOST LACE MID

Stylish Premium Boot

For those who want a more tailored fit, our Arctic Outpost Lace provides a rich, full-grain leather upper
paired with a 4mm neoprene bootie to deliver exceptional waterproof protection and insulation.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof Leather Upper
4mm Neoprene Bootie

Warm Fleece Lining
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
Multi-Directional Outsole
SIZES: 7-15
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

&

AOL-900 Brown/Black

AOL-000 Black/Gray

MEN'S WINTER OUTDOOR 61
IS



62

Arctic Excursion Ankle Black/Gray




ARCTIC EXCURSION

All-Purpose Outdoor Boot

Whether you’re shoveling the driveway or walking to work, the Arctic Excursion is an ideal all-purpose boot.
Easy to pull on for cold, wet, icy or snowy conditions, this stylish boot will keep you warm and comfortable in
all weather conditions.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie
Warm Fleece Lining
etc® Sockliner
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
Rugged Rubber Outsole
SIZES: 7-15
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

COMZRT &GE o @
.A(W:\gouc7¢t’o/ﬂ/|:/‘tcc

AEP-100T Gray

ANKLE

AELA-000 Black/Gray AELA-300 Green

AELA-900 Brown AELA-RTX Realtree XTRA®

MEN'S WINTER OUTDOOR 63
IS



64

MEN’S WORK

Chore Cool Tall Steel Toe Brown




CHORE CLASSIC

Classic Work Boot

The tough performance you expect from Muck, now in extended fit. We've added a gusset construction to
our iconic Chore boot, which has helped workers in a variety of trades stay dry and comfortable for more
than a decade. Rugged and built to last, the Chore XF delivers the same performance and protection as
the original with up to 5 extra inches of calf accommodation for optimal fit and comfort.

NEW
TALL GUSSET

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie

Breathable Airmesh Lining
Steel Shank

Triple Toe and
Quadruple Rubber Heel Reinforcement

Easy to Clean Rubber Overlays
Durable Quick Cleaning Sole
Gusset for Extended Fit (Tall Gusset)
STEEL TOE: Meets ASTM F2413-11 M| /75 C/75 EH
MENS SIZES : (Tall Gusset 7-15) (Chore Classic 5 -16)
WOMENS SIZES: 6 - 13, Unisex
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

SUE§ZIN672ABEC

MCXF-000 Black

MCXF-333T Moss

TALL MID

CHH-000A Black CHM-000A Black

CHS-000A Black
Chore ST
USA
MEN'S WORK 65




CHORE CLASSIC STEEL TOE

Classic Work Boot

The traditional Chore boot with added protective features.

TALL MET GUARD STEEL TOE

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie
Met Guard Extreme Impact Protection

Breathable Airmesh Lining

Triple Toe and

Quadruple Rubber Heel Reinforcement
CHS-META Black/Met Guard Steel Shank

Durable Quick Cleaning Sole
COMFDRz.zmSEC o @ g Meets ASTM F2413-11 M1/75 C/75 EH Mt/75

MENS SIZES: 5-14
WOMENS SIZES: 9 - 13, Unisex
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

STEEL TOE

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie
Breathable Airmesh Lining
Steel Shank
Easy to Clean Rubber Overlay
Triple Toe and Quadruple Rubber

CHS-000A Black/Steel Toe
Heel Reinforcement

Durable Quick Cleaning Sole
= ‘r;’ﬂ 52""'5 O @ g Meets ASTM F2413-11 M I/75 C/75 EH Mt/ 75

MENS SIZES: 5-14
WOMENS SIZES: 9 - 13, Unisex
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

STEEL TOE - CSA

The Chore steel toe can be purchased with two

different lining material options: traditional Airmesh
lining or a comfortable fleece lining for colder conditions.
This ESR rated Steel toe boot is CSA Grade 1 certified.

CHF-CSAA Black/Fleece Lining
CSA Approved Grade |, ST/PR/ESR FEATURES: 100% Waterproof

5mm Neoprene Bootie

322“3’??:??5 o @ g A Breathable Airmesh or Fleece Lining Options
Steel Shank

Meets Electrical Shock Resistance - (ESR) Rating
CHS-CSAA Black/Airmesh Lining Puncture Resistant Midsole

CSA Approved Grade |, ST/PR/ESR Durable Quick Cleaning Sole

@ MENS SIZES: 5-14
C o @ g WOMENS SIZES: 9 - 13, Unisex

BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

66




Chore Classic Mid Plain Toe Black

CHORE MET GUARD EXTREME

Sub-Freezing Composite-Toe Work Boot

This top-of-the line work boot features resilient Met Guard and composite toe protection built on our
exclusive Vibram® Fire and Ice outsole. Combined with an 8mm neoprene bootie and fleece lining, this
is the perfect boot for sub-freezing, icy conditions and hazardous jobs.

COMPOSITE TOE

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
8mm Neoprene Bootie

TALL

Warm Fleece Lining
Vibram® Fire and Ice Outsole for Traction
Puncture Resistant
Composite Toe Cap
Met Guard Extreme Impact Protection
Steel Shank
Triple Toe and Quadruple Rubber Heel Reinforcements
Slip-Resistant
Meets ASTM F2413-11 M |/75 C/75 Mt PR EH
MENS SIZES: 5-14
WOMENS SIZES: 6-13
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

AR

ComromT RANGE o @ @ @ g
SOF/SOC 3OF/|C

CMX-000 Black

MEN'S WORK

67




CHORE COOL

Warm Weather Work Boot

This high performance boot keeps feet cool and dry with our exclusive XpressCool" lining for all day comfort,
while the Virbram® outsole offers durability and traction for multiple surfaces. The steel toe version meets
ASTM F2413-11 M |/75 C/75 EH. Also available in a Canadian CSA version.

TALL STEEL TOE

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
4mm Neoprene Bootie

Rugged Spandura® Upper
XpressCool™ Lining
Vibram® Qutsole

Steel Shank

Triple Toe and Quadruple Rubber
Heel Reinforcement

STEEL TOE USA: Meets ASTM F2413-11 M |/75 C/75 EH
MENS SIZES: 5-14
WOMENS SIZES: 6 - 13, Unisex
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case
MENS SIZES: 8-14
WOMENS SIZES: 9 - 13, Unisex

TALL BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case
CSCT-STL Brown/ASTM USA

TALL fmx
CSCT-CSA Brown sgm:gﬁgssﬁygg
CSA Approved Grade |, ST/PR/ESR

&

TALL MID

PLAIN TOE

MENS SIZES: 5-16
WOMENS SIZES : 6 - 13, Unisex
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

N 06
vz

CHCT-900 Brown CMCT-900 Brown

68




CHORE RESISTANT

Oil/Chemical Slip-Resistant Work Boot

The Chore V-Wave outsole with SR™ Slip-Resistance Compound earned an improved Slip-Resistance rating
of 20%. Tested on slippery surfaces including steel and ceramic tile, the sole sets a new industry standard.
In addition to a more secure step, the Chore Resistant exterior will resist most oil-based fluids with the

new RDR™ Chemical resistant rubber exterior.

PLAIN & STEEL TOE

CRT-000 Black

FEATURES :

STEEL TOE:
MENS SIZES :
WOMEN SIZES:
BOXED :

100% Waterproof

5mm Neoprene Bootie

Impact Protection

Honeywell RDR™ Qil/Chemical Resistant Rubber
Puncture Resistant Outsole

VA\Wave" Outsole with Honeywell SR™ -
Slip-Resistant Compound

Breathable Airmesh Lining

Steel Shank

Triple Toe and Quadruple Rubber -Heel Reinforcements
Meets ASTM F2413-11 M |/75C/75

Steel Toe US 5 - 14, Plain Toe 5 - 16

US 6 - 13 Unisex

4 Pairs Per Case

AR
=100

g CRTS-000 Black

MID

CRM-000 Black

MEN'S WORK

g CRMS-000 Black

69




CHORE RESISTANT

Oil/Chemical Slip-Resistant Work Boot

The classic Chore boot with a Metatarsal Guard offers extreme impact protection that is soft and flexible but
gets hard when impacted. It offers consistent impact absorption for dependable performance throughout the
life of the boot.

MET GUARD STEEL TOE USA & CSA

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie
Breathable Airmesh Lining
Metatarsal Guard Extreme
Impact Protection
Honeywell RDR™ Qil/Chemical Resistant Rubber
Puncture Resistant Outsole
VWave™ Outsole with Honeywell SR™ -
Slip-Resistant Compound
Steel Shank
Triple Toe and Quadruple Rubber -Heel Reinforcements
STEEL TOE USA: Meets ASTM F2413-11 M |/75C/75 Mt/75

TALL MENS SIZES: 5-14
CRTM-000 Black, USA WOMEN SIZES: USA 6 - 13/CSA 9 - 13, Unisex

TALL BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case
‘5:‘ g CRTM-CSA Black
CSA Approved Grade I, ST/PR /ﬂ\
COMFORT RANGE o @ @ @

STEEL TOE CSA

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie
Honeywell RDR™ Qil/Chemical Resistant Rubber
V-Wave" Outsole with Honeywell SR™ -
Slip-Resistant Compound
Breathable Airmesh Lining
Steel Shank

TALL ) Triple Toe and Quadruple Rubber -Heel Reinforcements
Ag CRTS-CSA Black MENS SIZES: 5-14

CSA Approved Grade |, ST/PR WOMEN SIZES: 9 - 13, Unisex
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

R
- 000®

MID
CRMS-CSA Black

CSA Approved Grade I, ST/PR

70




Chore Resistant Tall Plain Toe Black

MEN'S WORK 71
O



MUCKMASTER

Commercial Grade Boot

The original Muckmaster, serving farmers and outdoor workers for over a decade, now comes with a
gusset construction for an extended fit. Delivering the same high performance and protection as the
original, the Muckmaster XF offers up to 5 more inches of accommodation for optimal fit and comfort.
This rugged boot withstands sharp objects while the breathable lining keeps your feet cool and dry in

challenging weather conditions.

NEW
TALL GUSSET

MMXF-000 Black

MMXF-333T Moss

TALL

MMH-500A Black

72

FEATURES :

MENS SIZES :
WOMENS SIZES :
BOXED :

100% Waterproof

5mm Neoprene Bootie

Comfort Topline

Breathable Airmesh Lining
Extended Rubber Coverage

2mm Thermal Foam Under Footbed
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
MS2 Bobbed Molded Outsole
Gusset for Extended Fit (Tall Gusset)
(Tall Gusset 7-15) (Non Gusset 5 -15)
6 - 13, Unisex

4 Pairs Per Case

COMFORT RANGE
-20°F/-30°C__50°F/10°C

&

MID

MMM-500A Black




MUCK GRIT

Plain Toe and Safety Toe Work Boots

The Muck Grit is designed for demanding farm/ranch and construction use. A protective rubber overlay
provides puncture resistance while remaining flexible with every step. The interior utilizes a 5mm neoprene
bootie layered with PK mesh lining to improve air circulation. The rubber cup outsole gives superior shock
absorption with excellent grip on wet or uneven surfaces, while providing comfort when standing for long

periods of time.

MGR-000 Black/Carbon

g WDCS-MOCT Mossy Oak Country®

FEATURES :

STEEL TOE:
SIZES :

BOXED :

100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie

Breathable PK Mesh Lining

Comfort Topline

Added Rubber Protection

Puncture Resistant

Rubber Cup Outsole

Aggressive Tread Pattern

Steel Shank

Meets ASTM F2413-11 M |/75 C/75
Black/Carbon 7 - 15

Mossy Oak 7 - 14
4 Pairs Per Case

SuB FREEZING_65°F/18°C

¥

MEN'S WORK

g MGST-000 Black/Carbon

73




ARCTIC PRO STEEL TOE

Extreme-Conditions Work Boot

This boot’s 8mm neoprene bootie and fleece lining assures warmth in temperatures that can drop below -60°.
Available in ASTM and CSA certifications for protective wear in dangerous conditions. Like most Muck boots,
a topline binding keeps the snow and cold out.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
8mm Neoprene Bootie
2mm Thermal Foam Under Foot
Warm Fleece Lining
Bob-Tracker Molded Outsole
STEEL TOE USA: Meets ASTM F2413-11 M| /75 C/75 EH
MENS SIZES: 7-14 /CSA8-14
WOMENS SIZES: 8- 13, Unisex / CSA 9 - 13
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

an
W 0Wwo

g ACP--STL Brown/ASTM
ACP--CSA Brown
CSA Grade |, ST/PR/ESR

ARCTIC SPORT STEEL TOE

High Performance Work Boot

The Arctic Sport will keep feet warm to -40° while meeting ASTM safety requirements.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
8mm Neoprene Bootie
2mm Thermal Foam Under Foot
Warm Fleece Lining
MS-1 Molded Outsolee
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort

Meets ASTM F2413-11 M1 /75 C/75 EH
MENS SIZES: 7-14
WOMENS SIZES: 8 - 13, Unisex
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

Ccﬁm’&es o @ g
AO{SOEC_?‘PC

ASP-STL Black

74




WELLIE CLASSIC

Work Boot

Worn in the field or to work, this boot’s shock absorbing outsole and Gel-Core sub-sole adds cushioning
while standing on unforgiving surfaces. It is 100% waterproof with a Hydroguard® breathable membrane
and airmesh lining to keep you cool in the summer and warm in the winter.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
Breathable Hydroguard™
Full Grain Crazy Horse Leather
Breathable Airmesh Lining
Additional Achilles Support
Durable Super Grip Rubber Outsole
Gel-Core™ Sub-Sole Cushioning
Steel Shank
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort

SIZES: 7-115,12,13,14
Medium and Wide Widths
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

&7

PLAIN TOE

LTH-904M Brown/Medium Width
LTH-904W Brown/Wide Width

g COMP TOE
Composite Safety Toe
Meets ASTM F2413-11 M |/75 C/75 EH

LTC-904M Brown/Medium Width
LTC-904W Brown/Wide Width

MEN'S WORK 75
O



>
j -
=
[
i)
o
O
X
©
O
>,
%]
%]
o
>
<
X
~
©
m
X
©
>
>
e
o
Wo




WOODY BLAZE COOL

Warm Weather Hunting Boot

Ideal for warmer seasons and regions, these boots feature Muck’s exclusive XpressCool™ lining that displaces

moisture while keeping feet cool and comfortable.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
4mm Neoprene Bootie

XpressCool™ Lining
Extended Rubber Coverage
etc® Sockliner
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
Heel Kick
High Traction \Waffle Outsole
SIZES: 7-15
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

&

BTM-MOCT Bark/Mossy Oak Country”

WOODY BLAZE COOL SNAKE BOOT

Warm Weather Snake Proof Boot

Built to keep hunters safe, this snake-proof boot has a rugged waffle outsole and a full rubber exterior.
Our exclusive XpressCool™ lining will keep your feet cool and dry in warm weather conditions, making
this a great boot for spring and summer hunts in swampy areas.

FEATURES: 100% Waterproof
4mm Neoprene Bootie
Snake Proof Full Rubber Exterior
XpressCool™ Lining
Extended Rubber Coverage
etc® Sockliner
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
Heel Kick
High Traction Waffle Outsole

SIZES: 7-15
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

AR

WBCS-MOCT Mossy Oak Country’

77




WO0OODY GRIT

Versatile Hunting & Work Boot

Woody Grit uses a protective rubber exterior while offering comfort and flexibility in every step.
The interior sports a 5mm of neoprene waterproof bootie lined with PK mesh to improve air circulation.
The rubber cup outsole offers excellent grip on a variety of surfaces.

WDC-INF Brown/Mossy Oak Infinity®

WDCS-MOCT Mossy Oak Country”
ASTM F2413-11 M 1/75 C/75 EH

WOODY SPORT Il

PLAIN TOE & STEEL TOE

FEATURES :

SIZES :
BOXED :

100% Waterproof

5mm Neoprene Bootie

Comfort Topline

Extended Rubber Coverage

Breathable PK Mesh Lining

Rubber Outsole with Rugged Tread Pattern
7-14 (Steel Toe), 7-15 (Plain Toe)

4 Pairs Per Case

COMFORT RANGE
SuB FREEZING_65°F/18°C

2R o
oY

All-Conditions Hunting Boot

These boots offer a 5mm neoprene waterproof bootie with airmesh lining and extra ankle support for those
long days on the hunt. Ideal in most cold temperatures and conditions, the Speed Tracker sole delivers
excellent traction on treestand grates, rocks and slick surfaces.

78

WD2-MOCT Bark/Mossy Oak Country®

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie

Breathable Airmesh Lining
Extended Rubber Coverage
etc" Sockliner
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
SIZES: 7-14
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

&




WO0OO0DY MAX

Cold-Conditions Hunting Boot

This warm boot has kept hunters toasty for over a decade with a 5mm neoprene waterproof bootie and
fleece liner with the added 2mm thermal foam under foot. It’s a proven combination at frigid temperatures

embraced by hunters on the stand and in the blind.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie

Warm Fleece Lining
Comfort Topline
2mm Thermal Foam Under the Footbed
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
MS-1 Molded Outsole
SIZES: 5-15
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

i

COMFORT RANGE
-40°F/-40°C_40°F/4°C

-

Woody Sport Il Bark/Mossy Oak Country®

L™

79



-"‘:—-‘\

Woody Plus Mossy Oak Country®

WO0OO0DY PLUS

Cold-Conditions Performance Hunting Boot

This is the top-of-the-line hunting boot for big-game hunters who seek the toughest conditions and
challenges. Extremely warm lining and insulation package, wide-lug multi-direction tread, scent blocking and
more.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie

Warm Fleece Lining
Rugged Spandura® Upper
Inscentible® Scentmasking
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
Multi-Directional Outsole
SIZES: 5-15
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

-MKO‘CJZ‘QC

WDP-MOCT Mossy Oak Country’

80



WOODY ARCTIC ICE

Woody Arctc Ice Mossy Oak Country®

Extreme-Conditions Hunting Boot

Featuring an 8mm neoprene bootie with fleece lining wrapped in layers of soft rubber so
your feet will stay warm and dry in the most extreme conditions. The EVA midsole offers

|\jtl' __ﬂl

added underfoot comfort with a Vibram Arctic Grip outsole with Icetrek for confidence on

the iciest surfaces.

AVTV-MOCT Mossy Oak Country”

ARCR‘Q‘

FEATURES :

SIZES :
BOXED :

100% Waterproof
8mm Neoprene Bootie

Warm Fleece Lining

Comfort Topline

Multi-Directional Lugged Outsole Design
Extended Rubber Coverage

Vibram Arctic Grip Outsole & Vibram Icetrek
Rugged Spandura Upper

EVA Midsole for Added Comfort

7-15

4 Pairs Per Case

CoMFoRT RANGE
soF/soc 30F/|C

81



PURSUIT STEALTH COOL

Warm Weather Hunting Boot

Lightweight EVA midsole with rubber outsole and Muck’s exclusive XpressCool™ lining makes this an ideal
warm weather hunting boot. The result is one of the lightest and coolest rubber boots on the market.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
4mm Neoprene Bootie

XpressCool™ Lining
Rugged Spandura® Upper
etc® Sockliner
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
SIZES: 7-15
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

COMFORT RANGE
40°F/4°C_95°F/35°C

&

PSC-RAPG Realtree APG"

PURSUIT SNAKE BOOT

Snake Proof

Tested against rattlesnake strikes, this tough exterior has a full durable rubber upper and is lined with Muck’s
exclusive XpressCool™ lining keeping hunter’s feet cool in warmer weather.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
4mm Neoprene Bootie

Snake Proof Full Rubber Exterior
XpressCool™ Lining
etc® Sockliner
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
SIZES: 7-15
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

~-000
&

PSN-RAPG Realtree APG"

82



PURSUIT SHADOW LACE

Premium Lightweight Hunting Boot

Our lightest weight hunting boot featuring a lace-up style for a tailored fit while reducing wear-fatigue and
offering packability.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie

Full Waterproof Gusset
Warm Fleece Lining
Lightweight and Packable
Rugged Spandura® Upper
AgION® Antimicrobial Treatment
Inscentable® Scent-Masking
etc® Sockliner
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
Rubber and 3D Printed Overlays for Support
SIZES: 7-15
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

COMFORT RANGE
-20°F/-30°C__50°F/10°C

&

PST-RTX Realtree XTRA®

MID ANKLE

PSM-RTX Realtree XTRA® PSK-RTX Realtree XTRA®

83



PURSUIT FIELDRUNNER

Multi-Purpose Hunting Boot

Grips to treestand grates while offering impressive footing in mud and snow with its waffle style wide
tracking outsole. The protective Spandura® exterior has a forgiving 4-way stretch and a warm 5mm neoprene
waterproof bootie lined with fleece ensuring warm feet stay warm while standing still for long periods of time.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie
Rugged Spandura® Upper
Warm Fleece Lining
Upper Rubber Support Cage
etc® Sockliner
Optimal Flex Points
Rugged Waffle Outsole
SIZES: 7-15
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

&

PFR-INFT Mossy Oak Infinity’

PURSUIT GLORY

High Performance Hunting Boot

Our top-of-the-line performance boot offers protective features for the big game hunter. This tall boot is
quick to pull-on over pants to reduce scent and keep outerwear dry. Added rubber reinforcement pads on
the medial side offer additional durability. Finished in Spandura® with a 5mm neoprene waterproof bootie,
the Pursuit Glory will provide warmth, protection, and scent concealment on every hunt.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie

Inscentable® Scent Masking
AgION® Antimicrobial Treatment
Spandura® Upper
Warm Fleece Lining
Triple Density PU Sockliner with etc® Sockliner
Medial Rubber Reinforcement
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
Rugged Outsole Design
SIZES: 7-15
BOXED : 4 Pairs Per Case

-40@0”07‘?}/&0 o

PGL-RTX Realtree XTRA®

84



PURSUIT SUPREME

Premium Hunting Boot

One of the most feature packed hunting boots available, the Pursuit Supreme offers a structural rublber
front guard that acts as a supportive stabilizing cage, a wider footprint and an aggressive outsole that grips

treestand grates and steps.

PSF-INFT Mossy Oak Infinity®

PURSUIT SHADOW PULL-ON

FEATURES :

SIZES :
BOXED :

100% Waterproof

5mm Neoprene Bootie

Easy Grip Pad Opening

Rugged Spandura® Upper
Warm Fleece Lining

etc® Sockliner

Optimal Flex Points

Forefoot Stability Cage with Rubber Guards
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
Rugged Outsole

7-15

4 Pairs Per Case

,40§toec74';]4cc o

Premium Lightweight Hunting Boot

With a resilient forefoot support cage for stability, insulation rated to -40° and fast pull-on convenience,
the pursuit pull-on winter hunting boot will give you the protection and performance you need to move

quickly and comfortably over the most rugged terrain.

PSU-RTX Realtree XTRA®

FEATURES :

100% Waterproof

5mm Neoprene Bootie

Warm Fleece Lining

Rugged Spandura® Upper
Forefoot Stability Cage

etc® Sockliner
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
Aggressive Rubber Outsole with Optimal Traction
Rubber and 3D Printed Overlays for Support
SIZES: 7-15
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

2N

COMFORT RANGE

-40°F/-40°C__40°F/4°C

N

= O

85



o .

Wetland Bark




WETLAND

Premium Field Boot

A favorite of waterfowlers and anyone who shovels snow or works outdoors, the Wetland continues to be one
of Muck’s most popular boots. Rubber calf high exterior protects against sticks, rocks, and scratches while the
MS-1 outsole is an excellent performer in mud and snow.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie

Breathable Airmesh Lining
Calf-high Extended Rubber Coverage
Comfort Topline
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
MS-1 Molded Outsole
MENS SIZES: 5-15
WOMENS SIZES : 6 - 13, Unisex
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

&

WET-998K Bark

FIELDBLAZER i

All-Terrain Sport Boot

This classic Muck boot has been updated with a 5mm neoprene waterproof bootie and with airmesh lining for
breathable warmth and comfort. Includes Achilles reinforcement and a high traction waffle outsole that grips
on slick surfaces. Available in two heights.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie

BreathableAirmesh Lining
Extended Rubber Coverage
Angled Topline
Achilles Reinforcement
High Traction \Waffle Outsole
MENS SIZES: 5-15
WOMENS SIZES : 6 - 13, Unisex
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

COMFORT RANGE
SuB FREEZING_65°F/18°C

Vv

TALL MID
FB2-RTX Realtree XTRA" FB2M-RTX Realtree XTRA’

87



ARCTIC PRO

Extreme-Conditions Hunting Boot

The Arctic Pro is one of the warmest neoprene boots on the market. Perfect for the hunter or outdoor
worker in cold climates. Featuring a 8mm neoprene waterproof bootie and fleece lining for the standard
in warmth and protective support. The 2mm foam under the footbed assures warmth in temperatures
that can drop -60° or when standing on ice. As with most Muck boots, a topline binding keeps the snow
and cold out, and warmth inside.

ACP-MOCT Mossy Oak Country®

ACCESSORIES

ACP-998K Bark

FEATURES :

100% Waterproof
8mm Neoprene Bootie

Warm Fleece Lining

Comfort Topline

2mm Thermal Foam Under the Footbed
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
Bob-Tracker Molded Outsole

MENS SIZES: 5-15
WOMENS SIZES: 6 - 13, Unisex
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

R

COMFORT RANGE
-60°F/-50°C__30°F/-1°C

Holofiber” - works with the body to increase oxygen levels, which can build strength, increase energy and accelerate

muscle recovery.

MUCK SOCKS AND REPLACEMENT INSOLE

OXYGEN ENERGY RECOVERY
HOLCOFIBER SOX FEATURES : Muck Boot® Oval Woven into Sock
4_’ =0 Non-Ravel Top won’t Slip Down
’ = ’T Excellent Shape Retention
3 ‘?\ Anti-Microbial Treatment
A Comfortrel XP® - Performance Fiber
b \ Delivers High Wicking, Breathability,
i, \ Quick Drying and Reduces Blisters
M‘”‘M&, Soft Natural Touch
SOX-LOW Anklet/White SOX-LOW : Anklet /White
SOX-MID : Mid-Calf White/Gray
SOX-HI: Tall White/Gray
SIZES: Small6 -9
¥ Medium 9 - 11
‘\ Large 10- 13
INS-000A Black INSOLE FEATURES : Bmm Nitracel EVA
b Felt Microfiber Fabric
i Ventilated for Breathability
SOX-HI Tall White/Gray MENS SIZES: 4-14
WOMENS SIZES: 5-13
* For more information visit www.holofiber.com

88



Arctic Pro Mossy Oak Country®




Rugged Il Blue

90



BERGEN NEW

Lightweight Rain Boot

Make the most out of wet, rainy days in our classic rubber rain boot. Available in an array of colors and
prints, the Bergen keeps feet dry and comfortable with waterproof construction and a built-in neoprene
footbed. Easy to pull on and with a fun glossy finish help make this the ideal boot during rainy and

challenging weather conditions, especially in warmer seasons and climates.

FEATURES :

CHILDREN SIZES :
YOUTH SIZES :
BOXED :

100% Waterproof
B6mm Built-in Neoprene Insert for Comfort

Glossy Finish

Friction Construction/Canvas Lining
SRA Slip-Resistant

7-13

1-7

4 Pairs Per Case

COMFORT RANGE
SuB FREEZING__65°F/18°C

v

KBT-2BOLT Navy/Yellow Lightning

py o

KBT-000 Black KBT-600 Red

KBT-800 Yellow KBT-400 Pink

KIDS

KBT-200 Navy

KBT-2RAIN Navy/Pink Raindrops




HALE

Multi-Season Boot

The Hale has fun, bright colors and prints with a wrap-around sole that gives great stability for kids who are
fast on their feet. Easy on/off and suitable for three season wearing in most climates.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
4mm Neoprene Bootie

Breathable PK Mesh Lining
Wide Opening Slips On Easily
Self Cleaning Ribbed Outsole
CHILDREN SIZES: 7-13
YOUTH SIZES: 1-7
BOXED : 6 Pairs Per Case

COMFORT RANGE
SuB FREEZING__65°F/18°C

AR o
VY%

KBH-0STR Black/Red

NEW | 7’ NEW )

KBH-2STR Navy/Green KBH-3DOT Turquoise

KBH-2ANM Black/Blue KBH-4ANM Black/Pink KBH-SANM Black/Brown

92




o T K

KBH-000 Black/Black KBH-200 Black/Blue KBH-404 Black/Pink

KBH-400 Black/Red KBH-700 Black/Neon Orange KBH-300 Black/Neon Green

I

KBH-2LP Blue Leopard KBH-4ZB Pink Zebra

KBH-RTX Brown/Realtree XTRA" KBH-MSMG Black/Muddy Girl"Camo KBH-HTLF Brown/Hot Leaf” Camo

KIDS 93




CAMBRIDGE

Perfect For Puddle Jumping

Stylish and functional. Our exclusive slip-resistant outsole and breathable PK mesh lining make this the ideal
boot to keep your child’s feet dry, and safe when splashing around, while the cute nautical looks will catch

everyone’s eye.

FEATURES: 100% Waterproof
3mm Neoprene Bootie
Breathable PK Mesh Lining
Rugged Slip-Resistant Outsole
CHILDREN SIZES: 7-13
YOUTH SIZES: 1-7
BOXED: 4 Pairs Per Case

COMFORT RANGE
SUB FREEZING_65°F/18°C

AR o
G

KCM-000 Black

KCM-1ANC Gray/Anchors KCM-BANC Navy/Anchors

94




TREMONT WELLIE

Fashion and Function

Simply stated, this fashionable Wellie will keep feet warm and dry in a variety of wet and wintry conditions.

KTR-000 Black Meadows

KTR-200 Navy Meadows

FEATURES :

CHILDREN SIZES :
YOUTH SIZES :
BOXED :

100% Waterproof
4mm Neoprene Bootie
Warm Fleece Lining
Matte Finish

Low Heel

7-13

1-7

6 Pairs Per Case

Vv

KIDS

95




MUCKSTER I

Leave ‘Em By The Back Door

These six inch mid height boots are ideal for kids in slush, mud or on rainy days. These boots are easy for
kids to quickly pull on/off, and keep them from slipping on wet surfaces. A great all around design for camp,
playgrounds and playing in puddles or streams.

FEATURES: 100% Waterproof
4mm Neoprene Bootie
Breathable PK Lining
High Traction Rubber Outsole
CHILDREN SIZES: 7-13
YOUTH SIZES: 1-7
BOXED : 6 Pairs Per Case

ANKLE

COMFORT RANGE
SuB FREEZING_65°F/18°C

AR o
Vv

MAK-RTX Realtree XTRA

MAK-000 Black MAK-300 Navy/Lime MAK-400 Pink

ROVER I

Outdoor Sport

Breathable PK Mesh lining pulls sweat away, while keeping kids feet warm and dry. Mossy Oak Break Up® camo
to match dad’s and a supportive sure footed diamond sole that won'’t track fine rocks and dirt into the house.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie

Breathable PK Lining
Comfort Topline
Rubber Toe and Heel Protector
Self Cleaning Diamond Outsole
CHILDREN SIZES: 10-13
YOUTH SIZES: 1-7
BOXED: 6 Pairs Per Case

COMFORT RANGE
SuB FREEZING__65°F/18°C

v

N O

RVT-MOBU Mossy Oak Break-Up®

96




ELEMENT

Performance Snow Boot

A functional easy on/off boot, the Kids Element offers a unisex style to the kids winter portfolio. Fully
waterproof and fleece lined with a 5mm neoprene bootie, this is the perfect winter boot.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie

Warm Fleece Lining
Rubber Cup Outsole for Traction
EVA Insole for Added Comfort
CHILDREN SIZES: 7 -13
YOUTHSIZES: 1-7
BOXED : 6 Pairs Per Case

&

KEL-000 Black

KEL-3PIX Black/Poison/Green/Pixel Print KEL-B0OWL Black/Rose/Red/Owls

KIDS




RUGGED i

Performance Outdoor Sport

The Kids Rugged Il will protect your child’s feet in severe cold with the 5mm neoprene waterproof bootie
insulation backed with a fleece lining. This lining adds extra insulation to keep cold out for kids that want to

stay outside playing in the snow all day.

FEATURES :

CHILDREN SIZES :
YOUTH SIZES :
BOXED :

100% Waterproof

5mm Neoprene Bootie

Warm Fleece Lining

Extended Rubber Coverage
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
Agressive Durable Outsole
7-13

1-7

6 Pairs Per Case

COM/(ORTﬁGE O @
_40§oac74’;}46c

RG2-001 Black/Black

RG2-200 Black/Blue RG2-400 Black/Pink

RG2-500 Black/Purple

RG2-4RAP Brown/Pink Realtree APC" RG2-RTX Brown/Realtree XTRA’

98

RG2-230 Lime/Blue




Rugged Il Black/Purple

99

KIDS



Chore Black

CHORE

A Classic At Any Age

You're never too young to get mud on your boots, The Original Muck boot is now sized for boys and girls with
the classic quick-clean toughness that's comfortable, lightweight, and totally waterproof.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie

Breathable PK Mesh Lining
Rugged Outsole
CHILDREN SIZES: 7-13
YOUTH SIZES: 1-7
BOXED: 6 Pairs Per Case

COMFORT RANGE
SuB FREEZING__65°F/18°C

2R
%0

KCH-000 Black

100




MY FIRST MUCKS

Boot-Scootin Bootie

Keep your baby comfy and cute with this simple slip-on bootie that features a soft lining and an easy closure.
Blend in with Dad or stand out with Mom in pink, black, or camo.

FEATURES: 100% \Waterproof
2mm Neoprene Bootie
Warm Faux Fur Lining

Custom Baby Fit
INFANT SIZES: 1-4

BOXED: 12 Pairs Per Case

COMFORT RANGE
SuB FREEZING_65°F/18°C

AR 0
V%

MFM-000 Black

MFM-400 Phlox Pink MFM-RTX Brown/Realtree XTRA®

My First Mucks Black

KIDS 101




MY LITTLE PONY HALE

Multi-Season Boot

The Hale has fun, bright colors and prints with a wrap-around sole that gives great stability for kids that are
fast on their feet. Easy on/off and suitable for three season wearing in most climates.

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
4mm Neoprene Bootie

Breathable PK Mesh Lining
Wide Opening Slip On Easily
Full-Color Character Print
Self Cleaning Ribbed Outsole
CHILDREN SIZES: 7-13
YOUTHSIZES: 1-5
BOXED: 6 Pairs Per Case

SuUB FREEZING__65°F/18°C

7w

My Little Pony
KBH-4PIE Pink

>

My Little Pony
KBH-2RNB Blue

My Little Pony
KBH-5TWS Purple

102




TRANSFORMERS HALE

Multi-Season Boot

TRANSFORMERS

ORTIMUS PRIME

Transformers
KBH-B60PT Red

Transformers
KBH-OBEE Black

Transformers
KBH-3GRM Green

KIDS 103




MY LITTLE PONY RUGGED I

Performance Outdoor Sport

The Kids Rugged Il will protect your child’s feet in severe cold with the 5mm neoprene bootie insulation
backed with a fleece lining. This lining adds extra insulation to keep cold out for kids that want to stay outside
playing in the snow all day.

‘6%
K s‘-

FEATURES : 100% Waterproof
5mm Neoprene Bootie

Warm Fleece Lining
Full Color Character Print
Extended Rubber Exterior
EVA Midsole for Added Comfort
Aggressive Durable Outsole
CHILDREN SIZES: 7-13
YOUTHSIZES: 1-5
BOXED: 6 Pairs Per Case

COMFORT RANGE
-40°F/-40°C__40°F/4°C

N

My Little Pony
RG2-5TWS Purple

%gaxhbgpk

Desh

My Little Pony
RG2-2RNB Blue

My Little Pony
RG2-4PIE Pink

104
IS



TRANSFORMERS RUGGED I

Performance Outdoor Sport

TRANSFORMERS

Transformers
RG2-0OBEE Black

Transformers
RG2-60PT Red

Transformers
RG2-3GRM Green
KIDS 105



WOMEN'’S
ARCTIC ADVENTURE .......ccovivnieianns 35
WAA-0O0O ..o Black
WAA-404 ... Black/Hot Pink
WAA-600 ...coooioiiieiie Black/Maroon
WAA-500 ... Black/Purple
Black Quilt
WAA-ICIR ... Black/Gray/Spruce/Spiral
........................................... Swirl
Black/Pink Plaid
ARCTIC APRES LACE MID................ 32
WALM-000 ..o Black/Charcoal
WALM-201.... ... Otter/Dark Navy
WALM-600............ Chocolate/Cordovan
ARCTIC APRES LAC TALL .......cuvveenee 31
WALT-000 ....ccooiiiii. Black/Charcoal
WALT-201....ooio, Otter/Dark Navy
WALT-100 .o Gray/Wine
ARCTIC APRES SLIP-ON ANKLE..... 33
AP8-201 .... Otter/Navy/Fog
AP8-000.......ccccovii, Black/Charcoal
AP8-300. ....Black/Shaded Spruce
AP8-500 .......... Black/Parachute Purple
AP8-900.......... French Roast/Cordovan
ARCTIC APRES SLIP-ON TALL........ 33
WAT-201...ooii Otter/Total Eclipse
WAT-000 .............. Black/Charcoal Gray
ARCTIC HUNTER...ccciiiieiiiireceeceeens 47

TALL AHT-4RTAP... Bark/Realtree XTRA"/Pink
MID AHM-4RTAP .... Bark/Realtree XTRA®/Pink

ARCTIC ICE MID...c.oeiieciiieeceeecenens 27
AS2MV-404 ..... Black/Hot Pink
AS2MV-300 ... Black/Teal
AS2MV-600 .......... Black/Windsor Wine
ARCTIC ICE TALL wcoeeiveeeeceeeeeeeeees 27
AS2TV-400.........

AS2TV-500 ..

AS2TV-600...........

ARCTIC SLIP-ON SUPREME............. 32
APBS-000 ... Black
APBS-900 ..o Brown
ARCTIC SPORT Il MID ....cevveeneeenns 29
AS2M-000 ..o Black
AS2M-200 ... Navy/Teal
AS2M-400. Black/Pink
AS2M-502........ Black/Parachute Purple
AS2M-50T........ccco Black/Phlox Purple
AS2M-900 ..o Brown/Cordovan
AS2M-HTLF..... Brown/Hot Leaf® Camo
AS2M-MSMG............. Black/Muddy Girl®
ARCTIC SPORT Il TALL cocviviinvenans 28
AS2T-000 ..o Black
AS2T-301...coie Total Eclipse/Spruce
AS2T-400 ..o, Black/Pink
AS2T-500 ..o, Acai Purple
AS2T-MSMG............. Black/Muddy Girl®
ARCTIC WEEKEND ....ccccoiiieiiieinnns 37
WAW-000 .
WAW-300.. Black/Shaded Spruce

WAW-404..............cooi. Black/Hot Pink
WAW-600.........ccccocerinn. Black/Maroon
WAW-500.. ... Black/Purple
AQW-000........coooiiiiiiii Black/Quilt
WAW-0OCIR ............... Black/White/Spiral
WAW-=-SWL..ooooiiiiiiiiiii Swirl

BERGEN ANKLE...

WBA-000

WBA-200 ..o Blue
WBA-300 ..o Green
WBA-500 ..o Purple
WBA-800 .o Yellow

106

BERGEN MID

WBM-000... .Black
WBM-300 ..o Green
WBM-400 ...t Pink
WBM-600... ....Red
WBM-800 ... Yellow
BERGEN TALL ccoiiiiiiiiiiieie e n
WBT-000 ...t Black
WBT-200 Blue
WBT-600 ...Red
WBT-500.... ..Purple
WBT-200G ..o Blue/Pink
BLAZE MID....ccocsrvevrvrerr i sneeenn e 41
WZM-404 ..o Black/Pink
WZM-500 ... Black/Purple
WZM-333T ... Moss
BLAZE TALL cieiiiieccieereeeneees s 40
WZT-000.... ....Black/Pink
WZT-500 ..o Black/Purple
WZT-333T i Moss
CAMBRIDGE ANKLE.....ccccvvveeeveveeenns 15
WCA-000 .o Black
WCA-7STR ..o Gray/Coral Stripe
WCM-2STR ... Navy/White Stripe
CAMBRIDGE MID ..cccoviveceveveceeceeeenns 15
WCM-000.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii Black
WCM-TANC. .Gray/Blue Anchors
WCM-2STR............... Navy/White Stripe
CAMBRIDGE TALL c.cotiiiiieiiieeeenens 14
WCC-000 ..o Black
WCC-1STR .. Gray/Blue Stripe

WCC-2STR.

WCC-7STR.. ....Gray/Coral Stripe

WCC-6ANC ............. Navy/Red Anchors
CHORE MID ..oiviiiiiinrnrnnr s e 39
WCHM-00O0.......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiii Black
CHORE TALL wceeeeeeetceeeeeee e e 39
WCHT-000

CHORE TALL GUSSET .cciveiieieeeenenn 39
WCFX-000 ... Black
WCFX-333T oo Moss

GIRLS WITH GUNS ARCTIC HUNTER.. 47
TALL AHT-MOCT ....Mossy Oak Break-Up®/Teal
MID AHM-MOCT ..... Mossy Oak Break-Up®/Teal

HAW-404 Black/Hot Pink
HAW-500.........cccccviiii. Black/Purple
HAW-300......ccociiiiiiiiiiin Black/Jade
HAW-HTLF ............. Brown/Hot Leaf® Camo
HAW-4RAP .......Brown/Pink Realtree APC®
HAW-MSMG ......... Black/Muddy Girl® Camo
HAW-OPLD ..o Black/Gray Plaid
HAW-5LD.....ccccooe. Black/Purple Plaid
MUCKSTER Il ANKLE.....ccocveviiiiennne 24
M2AW-000.......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
M2AW-300.
M2AW-400.......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
M2AW-500.......ccccoiiiiiinnnn,

MUCKSTER Il CLOG......cccveviviienennns 23
WMC-500 ..., Black/Purple
WMC-300 . Moss
MUCKSTER Il LOW ....ceiieieiiieeeneeanes 23
M2LW-000........... Black
M2LW-300.. Green
M2LW=-400 ..o Pink
M2LW-500......cccciviiiiii. Black/Purple
MUCKSTER Il MID ...c.oeviivieicieeeneeaees 25
WM2-4ROS ... Orange/Rose Print
WM2-1ROS.. .Black/Charcoal/Rose
WM2-000 .....cccoiiiiii. Black/Charcoal

WM2-333T.. Green/Floral Print
WM2-400 ..o Black/Pink
WM2-500 .......c......... Purple/Floral Print

|2 o A | Y 19
PCY-000.. . Black/Black
PCY-900 ..o Chocolate
PURSUIT STEALTH....ccitiiieiiiniiieanen 45
WPS-RTX4 ...cc....... Realtree XTRA®/Pink
TREMONT SUPREME ......ccocvvvvienieennes 18
WTST-000........cccon. Black/Gunmetal
WTST-900 ..o Bark/Brass
TREMONT WELLIE MID....cceevieinnenne 17

TWM-000 ... Black
TWM-300 ..o Forest Green
TWM-0OTM ., Black Meadows
TREMONT WELLIE TALL.....ccvvvvrennneee 17
TWT-000 ..., Black
TWT-200 .o Navy
TWT-300 .... .. Forest Green
TWT-OTM . Black Meadows
TWT-20M ..o Navy Meadows
WANDERER FLIP-FLOP .....cceuvvennnees 10
WWF-100

WWF-900

WANDERER SANDAL ....ccuciiiiiiiineeenns 9
WWS-100

WWS-900

WETLAND............

WMT-998K

WOODY MAX...irrireensncseeesneenenn . 45
WDW-MOBU....... Mossy Oak Break-Up®
WOODY PK COLD WEATHER.......... 43
WDW-4RTX ......... Bark/Realtree APG®/Hot Pink
WOODY PK WARM WEATHER......... 43
WWPK-RAPG ...... Bark/Realtree APG®/Hot Pink
WWPK-MOBU .Bark/Mossy Oak Break-Up®/Teal
MEN’S

ARCTIC EXCURSION ANKLE ........... 63
AELA-OO0O ... Black/Gray
AELA-300 ..o Green
AELA-900 ..o Brown
AELA-RTX i, Realtree XTRA®
ARCTIC EXCURSION MID.....ccceuuunnnnn 63
AEP-000........coiiii Black/Gray
AEP-TOO0T it Gray
ARCTIC ICE MID...ccuviirerieeeeiieeeaes 57
AVMV-000

AVMV-900

ARCTIC ICE TALL cccoiiiiriiinieereiies 57
AVTV-000

ARCTIC OUTPOST MID ....c.oevvveennneen 58
AOM-000 ..o Black
AOM-900......ciiiiiiiiiiiiii Brown
ARCTIC OUTPOST TALL ..ccoovvvrrnnns 58
AOT-000 ..ot Black
AOT-900 ..ot Brown
ARCTIC OUTPOST LACE MID........... 61
AOL-900 Brown/Black
AOL-000 ..o Black/Gray
ARCTIC PRO...ciiiiecireeee e 88
ACP-MOCT........... Mossy Oak Country®
ACP-998K. ..o Bark
ARCTIC PRO STEEL TOE ......cc..cceueet 74
ACP-STL oo, Brown/ASTM
ACP-CSA ... Brown/CSA Grade
ARCTIC SPORT MID.....covveiriierinis 59
ASM-000A

ARCTIC SPORT TALL .cvvveeiiiirrniis 59
ASP-O00A

ARCTIC SPORT STEEL TOE............. 74
ASP-STL .ot Black



BERGEN ANKLE......cccooiiiiiiiiniieiena 50
MBA-000..

MBA-300
BERGEN MID......cooivinnnniniininnns 50
MBG-000
MBG-300
CHORE CLASSIC MID ....ccooeevveenees 65
CHM-000A ..., Black
CHORE CLASSIC TALL .....ooevveiveees 65
CHH-000A ..., Black

CHORE CLASSIC STEEL TOE TALL.66

CHS-META... Black/Met Guard
CHS-000A ... Black/Steel Toe
CHF-CSAA .. .Black/Fleece Lining
CHS-CSAA......... Black/Airmesh Lining
CHORE COOL MID ...cocvvveeeeeeneeeees 68
CMCT-900...

CHORE COOL TALL .vieveeceeeeneeaeens 68
CSCT-STL v Brown/ASTM USA
CSCT-CSA ... ....Brown/CSA
CHCT-900 ...

CHORE MET GUARD EXTREME....... 67
CMX-000 ... Black
CHORE RESISTANT MID............ 69, 70
CRM-000 ... Black
CRMS-000

CRMS-CSA Black
CHORE RESISTANT TALL.......... 69, 70
CRT-000

CRTS-000 ... Black
CRTM-000

CRTM-CSA ..

CRTS-CSA ...

EDGEWATER Il MID ..ccovuieviinceecenn 53
EW2M-000

EW2M-333T

EW2M-900

EDGEWATER Il TALL ccvreiiiiieieeeennen 52
EW2-000

EW2-333T

EW2-900..

EXCURSION PRO LOW

FRLC-000 ...

FRLC-900....

EXCURSION PRO MID ...cccecevevneenenns 51
FRMC-000 ......ccoovnn. Black/Gunmetal
FRMC-900......coiiiiiiiiiiiiii, Bark/Otter
FIELDBLAZER Il...cccovvveviiiievciiieneneenenn. 87
FB2-RTX oo Tall Realtree XTRA®
FB2M-RTX ..o Mid Realtree XTRA®
MUCK GRIT..ceiiiiiiiiiiinrisires e snanen 73
MGR-000........ccccoiiiiii, Black/Carbon
WDCS-MOCT........ Mossy Oak Country®
MGST-000 ..o Black/Carbon
MUCKMASTER MID....coiterereenens
MMM-500A ...
MUCKMASTER TALL

MMH-500A ...

Black/Black
...Moss/Green
Bark/Otter
Realtree XTRA®

MUCKSTER Il CLOG
MMC-300 ...

MUCKSTER Il LOW.......cceevevervnerereenennn. 55
Black/Black
M2L-300. ..Moss/Green
M2L-900 Bark/Otter
M2L-RTX i Realtree XTRA®

PURSUIT GLORY...

PGL-RTX ...Realtree XTRA®

PURSUIT SHADOW LACE ANKLE ...83
PSK-RTX .o Realtree XTRA®

PURSUIT SHADOW PULL-ON...........85
PSU-RTX ...Realtree XTRA®

PURSUIT SNAKE BOOT.....cccvuuiiiienens 82
PSN-RAPG........oocoviii Realtree APG®

WANDERER FLIP-FLOP .......ccceuuennnnt 49

MWF-100 Gray/Blue
MWF-900 ....Brown/Orange
WANDERER SANDAL ..ccovvveireeenens 49
MWS-100 Gray/Blue
MWS-900 ....Brown/Orange
WELLIE CLASSIC....ocoviiiiiiniinrrennans 75
LTH-904M ......... Brown/Medium Width

LTH-904W Brown/Wide Width
LTC-904M...Comp Toe/Brown/Medium
LTC-904W ....... Comp Toe/Brown/Wide

WETLAND.

WET-998K

WOODY ARCTIC ICE

AVTC-MOCT

WOODY BLAZE COOL ..ccevvvvnerennnens 77
BTM-MOCT........ Bark/Mossy Oak Country®

WOODY BLAZE COOL SNAKE BOOT.....77
WBCS-MOCT ........ Mossy Oak Country®

WOODY GRIT oieiieiiieeeree e eeeene s 78
WDC-INF ... Brown/Mossy Oak Infinity®
WDCS-MOCT............ Mossy Oak Country®
WOODY MAX .ot 79
WDM-MOCT...... Bark/Mossy Oak Country®
WOODY PLUS....coie e 80

WDP-MOCT ... Mossy Oak Country®
WOODY SPORT Ill.civiiveecirienieinennnnn 78
WD2-MOCT....... Bark/Mossy Oak Country®
KIDS

BERGEN....ccciiiiiiiiieniee e 91
KBT-2BOLT........ Navy/Yellow Lightning
KBT-000

KBT-600 . ...Red
KBT-200.. Navy
KBT-800 . .Yellow
KBT-400 i
KBT-2RAIN ........... Navy/Pink Raindrops
CAMBRIDGE ...ccotueitetieeeeceeeeeeeenn 94
KCM-000 ... Black
KCM-1ANC Gray/Anchors
KCM-6ANC Navy/Anchors
CHORE ..ot v e e
KCH-000.....coiiiiiiiiii
ELEMENT .o eas
KEL-00O0....
KEL-3PIX....Black/Poison/Green/Pixel Print
KEL-60WL ......... Black/Rose/Red/Owls

L N I
KBH-OSTR

KBH-2STR.

KBH-4DOT....

KBH-3DOT.... Turquoise
KBH-2ANM ... Black/Blue
KBH-4ANM... Black/Pink
KBH-9ANM... Black/Brown
KBH-000 ... Black/Black
KBH-200... .. Black/Blue
KBH-404... ..Black/Pink
KBH-400... Black/Red
KBH-700... ....Black/Neon Orange
KBH-300... Black/Neon Green
KBH-2LP ... Blue Leopard
KBH-4ZB... Pink Zebra
KBH-RTX... .Brown/Realtree XTRA®
KBH-MSMG................ Black/Muddy Girl®
KBH-HTLF .......Chocolate Brown/Hot Leaf® Camo
MUCKSTER Il ANKLE.......cciivenieannns 96
MAK-RTX

MAK-000

MAK-300

MAK-400

MY FIRST MUCKS......ccooiiimrnniniiennnne 101
MEM-000.....ccoiiiiiiiiiiii Black
MEM-400

MEM-RTX

MY LITTLE PONY HALE ................. 102
KBH-4PIE Pinkie Pie/Pink

KBH-2RNB.............. Rainbow Dash/Blue
KBH-5TWS ...... Twilight Sparkle/Purple

MY LITTLE PONY RUGGED II ......... 104
RG2-5TWS....... Twilight Sparkle/Purple

RG2-2RND..... . Rainbow Dash/Blue
RG2-4PIE Pinkie Pie/Pink
ROVER H.ieiiiiieiicieccrsrcresrs e e 96
RVT-MOBU.......... Mossy Oak Break-Up®
RUGGED Il .cicuiiiiiniiiiiiesisresrsse e 98
RG2-00T.cciiiiiiiiiiiiiei Black/Black
RG2-200... Black/Blue
RG2-400... Black/Pink
RG2-500 Black/Purple
RG2-4RAP........Brown/Pink Realtree APC®
RG2-RTX... Brown/Realtree XTRA®
RG2-230.... Lime/Blue
TRANSFORMERS HALE.................. 103
KBH-60PT..............Optimus Prime/Red

KBH-3GRM ..o, Grimlock/Green
KBH-OBEE............... Bumblebee/Yellow
TRANSFORMERS RUGGED lIlI......... 105
RG2-OBEE ....c.o...... Bumblebee/Yellow
RG2-60PT .... ....Optimus Prime/Red

RG2-3GRM.... Grimlock/Green
TREMONT WELLIE......cooviiviiieennns 94
KTR-000... Black Meadows

KTR-200 ... Navy Meadows

Mossy Oak Break-Up®, Mossy Oak Infinity®, Mossy Oak Break-Up
Country® and Mossy Oak Obsession® are registered trademarks
of Haas Outdoor, Inc.

AQUASEAL® is a registered symbol of the McNett Corporation

ARMOR ALL® is a registered symbol of Armor All Products
Company

Holofiber™ is a trademark of Holofiber, L.L.C.

Hydroguard® is a registered trademark of Starensier, Inc.
Spandura® is a registered trademark of H. Warshow & Sons, Inc
The etc.® name and distinctive textured pattern are legal trade-
marks of Sheehan Associates

VIBRAM® and the Yellow Octagonal Label are registered trade-
marks of VIBRAM S.P.A.AglION®

Anitmicrobial is a registered trademark of Sciessent

Realtree Xtra® is a registered trademark of Jordan Outdoor
Enterprises

Realtree APG® is a registered trademark of Jordan Outdoor
Enterprises

Pink Realtree APG® is a registered trademark of Jordan Outdoor
Enterprises

Hot Leaf® Camo is a registered trademark of Hot Leaf
Muddy Girl® is a registered trademark of Moonshine Camo

107



The
Original

CK

BOOT COMPANY

www.MuckBootCompany.com

n @Facebook.com/MuckBoot
r@ @MuckBootCo

g @MuckBootCo

Honeywell Safety Products

900 Douglas Pike

Smithfield, Rl 02917

Customer Service: 800.777.9021

©2017 Honeywell International Inc.
Muck catalog p/n: Muck.219




